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Criteria 3

Research, Innovations and Extension

Extramural funding for Research (Grants sponsored by the
nongovernment sources such as industry, corporate houses,
international bodies for research projects) endowments, Chairs
in the University during the last five years (INR in Lakhs)

Total Grants for research projects sponsored by the
nongovernment sources such as industry, corporate houses,
international bodies, endowments, Chairs in the institution year
wise during the last five years (INR in Lakhs)

Supporting Documents

E-copies of the grant award letters for research projects
sponsored by non-government

(Year: 2019-20)
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Donation Recelpt

Donation Receipt

No : D/CSAT/13-09/0004

Date : 5th September 2013

Received With thanks from SHRI RAJENDRABHAI BAPUBHAI PATEL,( BANDHANI / AHMEDABAD )

a sum of *. 2500000 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Only) vide

cheque No . 013389 drawn on K.D.C.C.BANK , ANAND dated 03 September 2013,

towards

Trust Fund For "ENDO. FUND [DEPARTMENT OF MECH. ENGG]"

* Subject to Realisation
* All the Donations are exempt from Income Tax under section 80 G(5).
* Vide No# BRD/CIT-I/Tech/80G/(83/114)/2009-10 Dated: 07/01/2010

PAN No. : AABTC1178Q ACCOUNTANT

Name : PATEL RAJENDRABHAI BAPUBHAI
Local Address Eoreign Address

House/Street/Area  :201 CHITRAGUPT APPARTMENT 1432 HEARTSID DR
2ND FLOOR,BH.ISHKON PLAZA CHAMBERSBURG
OPP.RUSHIN TOWER,SETELIGHT ROAD

City :AHMEDABAD - 380001 - PA 17201

state :GUJARAT

Country :INDIA USA.

Phone :079-255416214 717-263-7820

Mobile :

Fax g

Email :RAJENDRA@ROL.COM

PAN No :

172.16.0.14:912/Donation/Reports/DonationReceipt.aspx?ReportType=D&Donorid=2166
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CHAROTAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Date : 16/02/2021

Account Ledger

]
For period from 01/04/2019 To 31/03/2020
Vou. Date Type Description Debit Credit
Vou. No Amount Amount
ENDOW. FUND F. D. [DEPARTMENT OF MECH. ENGG] Opening Balance 3,809,878.00
31/03/2020 JV.AIV CHAIR F.D INTEREST INCOME -ME [CSAT] 273,538.00
ENDOW.FUND F D (DEPARTMENT OF MECHENICAL
ENGG.)TDR NO.
m. E
MADE ENTRY CHAIR FD INTEREST INCOME ME
W
[DEPARTMENT OF MECHENGGJAICT™
Transaction Total 273,538.00
==l
Opening + Transaction Total 4,083,416.00
4,083,416.00

Closing Balance

o
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6:)':"\’ Plot No. 214, Ve "la s Patya, Borsad‘l'arapur R, AL Keniya-3864 smz,mm Gu;arat

& @©: (02697) 245450, 244051, Fax : (02697) 245550 Email : mfe@phamxamherﬁais com .

providing of Research fund sum of rupees 5,00,000/- as a
-Alkeshk._,_maf:z‘_‘ tel fer his Ph.D. work in the field of Cancer

Best Regards,

For PHARMANZA HERBAL PVT LTD

4w


CHARUSAT
Pencil


AN
gCHARUSJﬁ\T . Samir Patel <samirpatel.ph@charusat.ac.im %

.

lumble request for financial suppo:rt as a Philanthropist to donate for Cancer
lesearch ,

amir Patel <sanirpatel.ph@charusat.ac.in> :

. ; 21 March 2020 at 09:26
) lal@pharmanzaherbals.com :
c: Alkesh Patel <aikeshpatel ph@charusat.ac.in>, Principal RPCP CHARUSAT <principal. rpcp@charusat ac.in>
Dear Dr. Lal Sir, ‘ “

Greetings from Dr. Samir Patel I!!

As per our last two meetings at the Pharmanza, we discussed that Mr. Alkesh Patel, who is pursuing his
Ph.D. at Ramanbhai Patel College of Pharmacy under my guidance. He already completed preliminary
work of Cancer development and model standardization in animal (Rat). At presently, we want to make
further progress in this Cancer Research, where we are targeting Cancer stem cell in Colon Cancer
77,1 model. We already work out for all necessary things (animal approval, setting all required of
arameter and its evaluation. For the assessment of all set parameters, we got permission from Gujarat
ancer and Research Institute at Ahmedabad ordered carcinogen according to regulatory guidelines,

elected test drugs based on targeting specific molecular pathway) and got approval from CHARUSAT
o carty out this research.

Ne have received minor research grant approval from CHARUSAT to start this work, but it is not
ufficient. As we have a plan to target Cancer stem cells, it requires robust and sophisticated techniques
o evaluate test-drugs effects like estimation with flow cytometry and immunohistochemistry. Also, the

aaintenance of animals for 32 weeks during this study with proper disposal (biomedical waste dxsposal)
f its waste acquire extra cost as animals are suffering from Cancer.

1 this research, we face the grant deficient situation, as our earlier conversation with you, we need your
upport and requesting you to help us as a philanthropist by donating a requisite amount of money to
romote Cancer Research. We assure that fund provided for Cancer Research will be utilized with

roper justification, and it won't be misused in any situation. We also ensure that whenever any data of
Lri'% (rMearch get published orpresented; we acknowledge Pharmanza Herbal Pvt. Ltd as a financial
_puuter of this research. The goal of this research is to bring out scientific evidence that fills research
aps and ultimately benefits Cancer patients by improving their quality of life. The Researcher wishes

' collaborate for many futures endeavours where there is 2 need to promote Cancer Research and the
1estion of enhancing Cancer patients life.

‘ith this brief, we request you to communicate further for your financial support approval and let us
10w your the requirement, need or acceptations that we need furnish from our side i in the anticipation
"promoting Cancer Research from Pharmanza Herbals Pvt Ltd.

’

ease consider our situation favourably and do the needful for us.

*

anking you,

ith warm regards,

nir G. Patel
M. Pharm., Ph.D., L.L.B., P. G. Diploma in Patent Law
sociate Professor,
\C Co-ordinator - RPCP
1ir Person (CHARUSAT - UIIC),

irotar University of Science and Technology (CHARUSAT),
ARUSAT Campus, Changa,



:

HumbIe request for fmancral supporrt as a Phrlanthroplst to donate for Cancer
' Research ' ;

Samir Patel <samirpatel.ph@charusat.ac.in>

~lal Hlngoram <lal@pharmanzaherbals com> o . i e 21 March 2020 at 13 54
~To: Samir Patel <samirpatel.ph@charusat.ac.in> : ‘ ‘
‘Cc: Alkesh Patel <alkeshpatel. ph@charusat ac.in>, PrmcapaI RPCP CHARUSAT <prmcrpal rpcp@charusat ac. II"I>
Samir Patel <accounts@pharmanzaherbals com>, Amol Deshmukh <rd@pharmanzaherbals com>

Dear Dr. Sarﬁir, .

Pharmanza Herbal Pvt Ltd is pnmanly a nutraceutlcal company in which Cancer has no role as you cannot seII
cancer support medacmes ;

A e haveheen domg some work on Cancer as social responSIblhty to find if there i is any ‘solution i m natural products
F’ugr same We support students umversntles and some close assoczate for such. research

As support to yeur studant we can gwe a grant of 5 Iakh for this projec:ta Be5|des we can gwe you herbs and herbal -
extract W|fh rfs ch emls‘Ery drawn, if y ycnu né’ed same. : . :

Any analytlcal support from our Infrastructure erI be prowded department can be. taken for study We erI prefer that =
funds can be used to buy chemicals, kits, animals directly on Pharmanza Herbal Pvt Ltd name so that wé do not get
any problems with taxation. Any information from accounts department who are Cc in that, Dr Amol- W|II coordlnate
for any pharmacoiogy actlwty that you need from our side. :

‘Best R'egards, i

" | Hingorani PhD I1T mumbai - :
Pharmanza Hebal Pvtltd . ™=
+919825063959 | ' |
[Quoted texthldden] |

DISCLAIMER The mformatlon transmltted is mtended only for. the person or entlty to wh1ch it'is addressed and may :
contain confidential and/or priwleged material which is the intellectual property of Charotar Unwersrty of Sctence &
Technology (CHARUSAT), Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use,of, or takmg of any action in reliance
upon this information by persons or entities other than the.intended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, of the employes, or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient and/or if
you have received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from the computet. or device.
CHARUSAT does not take any liability or responsibility for any malicious codes/software and/or viruses/Trojan horses:
that may have been picked up- during the transmission of this message By opening and: soIer relylng onthe contents
or part’ thereof this . ‘message, and takmg action thereof; the recipient relieves. the ‘CHARUSAT of all the habllltxes-'

including’ any damages done to. the reclprent's pcfleptopfpenpherals and other communlcatlon dewces due to any
reason. = ’ :
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SMT. CHANDABEN MOHANBHAI PATEL INST. OF COMPUTER APPLICATION Date : 05/02/2021
Account Ledger

For period from 01/04/2019 To 31/03/2020

Vou. Date Type Description Debit Credit
Vou. No Amount Amount
CHAIR F.D INTEREST INCOME -MCA [CMPICA] Opening Balance
24/04/2019 UBI25/BR CHAROTAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 41,875.00
TECHNOLOGY
14 /19/000141 UBI-CHANGA BRNACH CREDITED 41,875.00RS.ON

24/04/2019 FOR TDR N0O.311803020180575 FOR CHAIR
F.D.INTEREST MCA CMPICA AS PER BANK
STATEMENT. RECD. FROM UBI CHANGA CHAIR FD
INTEREST INCOME MCA CMPICA

POSTED TO CSAT UNION BANK OF INDIA

[311801010050025]

23/07/2019 UBI25/BR CHAROTAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 41,875.00
TECHNOLOGY

14 /19/000292 UBI-CHANGA BRNACH CREDITED 41,875.00RS.ON

23/07/2019 FOR TDR NO.311803020180575 FOR CHAIR
FD INT. INTEREST INCOME FOR FACYLTY OF
COMPUTER APPLOCATION. AS PER BANK
STATEMENT. RECD. FROM CHAIR FD INT.INCOME
MCA CMPICA

POSTED TO CSAT UNION BANK OF INDIA
[311801010050025]

23/10/2019 UBI25/BR CHAROTAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 41,875.00
TECHNOLOGY
14 /19/000335 UBI-CHANGA BRNACH CREDITED 41,875.00RS.ON
23/10/2019 FOR TDR NO.311803020180575 FOR
ENDOW.CHAIR FD INTEREST INCOME FOR CMPICA.
AS PER BANK STATEMENT. RECD. FROM CHAIR F D
INT.INCOME MCA CMPICA
POSTED TO CSAT UNION BANK OF INDIA

[311801010050025]

23/01/2020 UBI25/BR CHAROTAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND 41,875.00
TECHNOLOGY

14 /19/000410 UBI-CHANGA BRNACH CREDITED 41,875.00RS.ON

23/01/2020 FOR TDR N0O.311803020180575 FOR CHAIR
FD INT.INCOME MCA CMPICA . AS PER BANK
STATEMENT. RECD. FROM CHAIR FD INTEREST
INCOME MCA CMPICA

POSTED TO CSAT UNION BANK OF INDIA

[311801010050025]
Transaction Total 167,500.00
Opening + Transaction Total 167,500.00
Closing Balance 167,500.00
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SMT. CHANDABEN MOHANBHAI PATEL INST. OF COMPUTER APPLICATION

Account Ledger

For period from 01/04/2019 To 31/03/2020

Date : 05/02/2021

Vou. Date Type
Vou. No

Description

Debit
Amount

Credit
Amount

CHAIR F.D INTEREST INCOME -M.SC IT [CMPICA]

Opening Balance

24/04/2019 UBI25/BR

14 /19/000142

23/07/2019 UBI25/BR

14 /19/000293

23/10/2019 UBI25/BR

14 /19/000336

23/01/2020 UBI25/BR

14 /19/000411

CHAROTAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND

TECHNOLOGY

UBI-CHANGA BRNACH CREDITED 41,875.00RS.ON
24/04/2019 FOR TDR N0O.311803020180576 FOR CHAIR
FD INTEREST INCOME FOR MSC IT CMPICA. AS PER
BANK STATEMENT. RECD. FROM CHAIR FD INTEREST

INCOME MSC IT CMPICA

POSTED TO CSAT UNION BANK OF INDIA

[311801010050025]

CHAROTAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND

TECHNOLOGY

UBI-CHANGA BRNACH CREDITED 41,875.00RS.ON
23/07/2019 FOR TDR NO.311803020180576 FOR CHIR
FD INTEREST INCOME FOR FACULTY OF COMPUTER
OFAPPLICATION MSCIT. AS PER BANK STATEMENT.
RECD. FROM CHAIR F D INT.INCOME MSC IT CMPICA
POSTED TO CSAT UNION BANK OF INDIA

[311801010050025]

CHAROTAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND

TECHNOLOGY

UBI-CHANGA BRNACH CREDITED 41,875.00RS.ON
23/10/2019 FOR TDR NO.311803020180576 FOR
ENDOW.CHAIR FD INTEREST INCOME FOR M.SC IT
CMPICA. AS PER BANK STATEMENT. RECD. FROM
CHAIR FD INT.INCOME MSC IT CMPICA

POSTED TO CSAT UNION BANK OF INDIA

[311801010050025]

CHAROTAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND

TECHNOLOGY

UBI-CHANGA BRNACH CREDITED 41,875.00RS.ON
23/01/2020 FOR TDR N0O.311803020180576 FOR CHAIR
FD INTEREST INCOME M SC IT CMPICA . AS PER
BANK STATEMENT. RECD. FROM CHAIR FD INTEREST

INCOME M.SCIT CMPICA

POSTED TO CSAT UNION BANK OF INDIA

[311801010050025]

41,875.00

41,875.00

41,875.00

41,875.00

Transaction Total

167,500.00

Opening + Transaction Total

167,500.00

Closing Balance

167,500.00
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Faculty of
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INDUKAKA IPCOWALA INSTITUTE OF MGT.
Account Ledger
For period from 01/04/2019 To 31/03/2020

Date : 11/02/2021

Vou. Date Type Description Debit Credit

Vou. No Amount Amount
ENDOW. FUND F.D. [FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT] Opening Balance 3,803,959.00

31/03/2020 JVAIV CHAIR F.D INTEREST INCOME - MBA [IlIM]

UBIENDOW.FUND F D FOR FACULTY OF
MANAGAMENT IN MBA COLLEGE TDR
NO.311803030449589 INTEREST IS 273942.00
ACCRUED BY BANK ON 31/03/2020 SO WE MADE

& ENTRY CHAIR F D INTEREST INCOME-MBA (l1iM) A/C.
CREDIT AND DEBITED ENDOW.FUND F D [FACULTY
OF MANAGEMENT] A/C.

Transaction Total

273,942.00

Opening + Transaction Total

4,077,901.00

Closing Balance

4,077,901.00

Page 1 of 1




[7]

[8]

[9]

[10]

Credit Amount (Rs.) Debit Amount (Rs.)
Donation Amount Received on 30/11/2018 35,895 Donation amount placed in bank as Fixed Deposit on 35,895
01/12/2018
Accounting Year 2019-20
Credit Amount (Rs.) Debit Amount (Rs.)
Donation Amount Received 17/09/2019 29.12,606]  |Ponation amount placed in bank as Fixed Deposit on 29,12,606
18/09/2019
Credit Amount (Rs.) Debit Amount (Rs.)
. . Donation amount placed in bank as Fixed Deposit on
Donation Amount Received 53,49,564 25/02/2020 53,49,564
Accounting Year 2020-21
Credit Amount (Rs.) Debit Amount (Rs.)
Donation Amount Received 12/11/2020 27,20,232 Donation amount placed in bank as Fixed Deposit on 27,20,232
- 12/11/2020
ENDOWMENT FUND TILL 15-03-2021 3,13,58,043 ENDOWMENT F.D TILL 15-03-2021 3,13,58,043

e

DY. ACCOUNKTS CFFICER
CHAKOTAR UNIVERSITY O~
SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

. CHANGA - 388 421, T4.. PETLAD, Ol Ail/.aD




Payment & Receipt Account for F.Y 2019-20

Credit Amount (Rs.) Debit Amount (Rs.)
Balance amount of Scholarship fund

brought forward for account 7,79,867 TDS on Interest of All Quarter 0
year 2018-19

i’::;‘;;f?;??f{igg;° 30-06-2019 on fixed deposit (On 1,02,916]  |Total expenses for F.Y 2019-20 8,96,384
Interest for 01/07/2019 to 30-09-2019 on fixed deposit (On 1.04.047

1st FD of Rs. 6115459) T

Interest for 01/10/2019 to 31-12-2019 on fixed deposit (On 1.04.047

1st FD of Rs. 6115459) il

Interest for 01/01/2020 to 31-03-2020 on fixed deposit (On 1.02.618

1st FD of Rs. 6115459) >

Interest for 01/04/2019 to 30/06/2019 on fixed deposit (On 1.18.057

2nd FD of Rs. 6995996) 2

Interest for 01/07/2019 to 30-09-2019 on fixed deposit (On 1.18.059

2nd FD of Rs. 6995996) >

Interest for 01/10/2019 to 31-12-2019 on fixed deposit (On 1.18.057

2nd FD of Rs. 6995996) "

Interest for 01/01/2020 to 31/03/2020 on fixed deposit (On 1.18.058

2nd FD of Rs. 6995996) S

Interest for 01/04/2019 to 30-06-2019 on fixed deposit (On 25.963

3rd FD of Rs. 1597750) ’

Interest for 01/07/2019 to 30-09-2019 on fixed deposit (On 25.966

3rd FD of Rs. 1597750) ’

Interest for 01/10/2019 to 31-12-2019 on fixed deposit (On 25,963

3rd FD of Rs. 1597750)




Interest for 01/01/2019 to 31-03-2020 on fixed dep051t (Onl

3rd FD of Rs. 1597750) 25,964
Interest for 01/04/2019 to 30/06/2019 on fixed deposit 62.030
(On 4th FD of Rs. 3817211) ’
Interest for 01/07/2019 to 30/09/2019 on fixed deposit 62.029
(On 4th FD of Rs. 3817211) ’
Interest for 01/10/2019 to 31/12/2019 on fixed deposit (On 62.030
4th FD of Rs. 3817211) i
Interest for 01/01/2020 to 31/03/2020 on fixed deposit 62.030
(On 4th FD of Rs. 3817211) ’
Interest for 01/04/2019 to 30/06/2019 on fixed deposit (On 20.140
Sth FD of Rs. 1739750) ’
Interest for 01/07/2019 to 30/09/2019 on fixed deposit (On 29.141
Sth FD of Rs. 1739750) ’
Interest for 01/10/2019 to 31/12/2019 on fixed deposit (On 29,141
S5th FD of Rs. 1739750) ’
Interest for 01/01/2020 to 31/03/2020 on fixed deposit 20.141
(On 5th FD of Rs. 1739750) ’
Interest for 19/09/2019 to 31/12/2020 on fixed deposit 46.602
(On 8th FD of Rs. 2912606) ’
Interest for 01/01/2020 to 31/03/2020 on fixed deposit
(On 8th FD of Rs. 2912606)
Interest for 22/02/2020 to 31/03/2020 on fixed deposit
(On 9th FD of Rs. 5349564)

Balance Amount C/f. 12,84,482
3T10/t;t;/2020Fund of Scholarship as on 21,830,866 Total 21,80,866

(e

DY. ACCOUNTS OFFICER
CHAROTAR UNIVERSITY OF
SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY :
CHANGA - 388 421, T4 PETLAD, DI. ANAND




